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S/No. Lot No.
Vessel
Name

Date-In
Manifest

Bl/No Container No Size Consignee
Goods

Description
Location

Country of
Destination

A/CWH/25 SI0839336 92 Village Tiles Port

25. 88853/MB
A/CWH/25

Derby D 11/03/2025. 2025MSA
SI0839336

HLCUBO12502634
92

GESU3911026 20 Jabavu
Village

Ceramic
Tiles

Kilindini
Port

Kenya

26. 88854/MB
A/CWH/25

Derby D 11/03/2025. 2025MSA
SI0839336

HLCUBO12502634
92

CAIU2648545 20 Jabavu
Village

Ceramic
Tiles

Kilindini
Port

Kenya

27. 88946/MB
A/CWH/25

Derby D 11/03/2025. 2025MSA
SI0839336

HLCUBO12502634
92

UACU3702190 20 Jabavu
Village

Ceramic
Tiles

Kilindini
Port

Kenya

28. 88855/MB
A/CWH/25

Derby D 11/03/2025. 2025MSA
SI0839336

HLCUBO12502634
92

TCKU3824490 20 Jabavu
Village

Ceramic
Tiles

Kilindini
Port

Kenya

29. 88856/MB
A/CWH/25

Derby D 11/03/2025. 2025MSA
SI0839336

HLCUBO12502634
92

TCKU2295529 20 Jabavu
Village

Ceramic
Tiles

Kilindini
Port

Kenya

30. 88857/MB
A/CWH/25

Derby D 11/03/2025. 2025MSA
SI0839336

HLCUBO12502634
92

TCLU2469926 20 Jabavu
Village

Ceramic
Tiles

Kilindini
Port

Kenya

31. 88858/MB
A/CWH/25

Derby D 11/03/2025. 2025MSA
SI0839336

HLCUBO12502634
92

TCKU1753329 20 Jabavu
Village

Ceramic
Tiles

Kilindini
Port

Kenya

32. 88947/MB
A/CWH/25

Derby D 11/03/2025. 2025MSA
SI0839336

HLCUBO12502634
92

DFSU2681150 20 Jabavu
Village

Ceramic
Tiles

Kilindini
Port

Kenya

33. 88948/MB
A/CWH/25

Derby D 11/03/2025. 2025MSA
SI0839336

HLCUBO12502634
92

HLXU1006176 20 Jabavu
Village

Ceramic
Tiles

Kilindini
Port

Kenya

34. 88949/MB
A/CWH/25

Derby D 11/03/2025. 2025MSA
SI0839336

HLCUBO12502634
92

HLBU1735139 20 Jabavu
Village

Ceramic
Tiles

Kilindini
Port

Kenya

35. 1006/MBA
/CWH/25

Mv
Racha
Bhum

01/03/2024 2024MSA
SI0568889

NGBCB24004530 SEGU1507750 20 Dking
Construction
Material Co.
Ltd

Glass Fibre
Ppr Iron
Core

Kilindini
Port

Kenya

GEORGE ADUWI,
Chief Manager, Inland Container Depot Nairobi,

SO/6003 Commissioner of Customs and Border Control,

GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 62

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT ACT, 2004

KENYA REVENUE AUTHORITY

CUSTOMS AND BORDER CONTROL DEPARTMENT

LIST OF OVERSTAYED GOODS INLAND CONTAINER DEPOT NAIROBI

PURSUANT to the provisions of section 42 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004 as amended (EACCMA 2004),
notice is given that unless the under-mentioned goods are entered and removed from the custody of the Customs Warehouse Keeper, Inland
Container Depot Nairobi within thirty (30) days of this notice, they will be treated as abandoned and will be disposed of in accordance with the
provisions of EACCMA 2004 including being sold by public auction on 9th February, 2026, 10th February, 2026, 11th February, 2026, 12th
February, 2025 and 13th February, 2025 via an online portal https://ibid.kra.go.ke.

Interested buyers may view the goods at specified locations on 5th February, 2026 and 6th February, 2026 during office hours.

S/No. Lot No Vessel Name Container Size Date in B/L Consignee Goods Description Location
Country of

Destination

1. 8605/EMK/
CWH/25

Maersk
Cairo

MRKU9755845 20 10/08/202
5

253133422 Markato
General
Trading

Stc 540 Pkgs of Brazilian
White Crystal Sugar

Autoport South
Sudan

2. 8506/EMK/
CWH/25

Maersk
Cape Town

HASU1372210 20 12/08/202
5

256681636 Reems
Enterprise
Limited

Stc 540 Pkgs of Brazilian
White Crystal Sugar

Autoport South
Sudan

3. 8507/EMK/
CWH/25

Maersk
Cape Town

HASU1486085 20 12/08/202
5

256681636 Reems
Enterprise
Limited

Stc 540 Pkgs of Brazilian
White Crystal Sugar

Autoport South
Sudan

4. 8508/EMK/
CWH/25

Maersk
Cape Town

MRKU9217161 20 14/08/202
5

256681636 Reems
Enterprise
Limited

Stc 540 Pkgs of Brazilian
White Crystal Sugar

Autoport South
Sudan

5. 8509/EMK/
CWH/25

Maersk
Cape Town

SUDU7482710 20 14/08/202
5

256681636 Reems
Enterprise
Limited

Stc 540 Pkgs of Brazilian
White Crystal Sugar

Autoport South
Sudan

6. 8510/EMK/
CWH/25

Maersk
Cape Town

SUDU7320772 20 14/08/202
5

256681636 Reems
Enterprise
Limited

Stc 540 Pkgs of Brazilian
White Crystal Sugar

Autoport South
Sudan

7. 8511/EMK/
CWH/25

Devon MEDU7443488 40 14/08/202
5

MEDUHJ5369
92

Worcester
Engineering
Limited

Stc 45 Pkgs of Light Pole Autoport Kenya

8. 8606/EMK/
CWH/25

Gsl Melina SUDU7505713 20 25/08/202
5

255986037 Dmd
Logistics and
Supllies Ltd

Stc 10 Pkgs of Clear
Float Glass

Autoport South
Sudan

9. 8511/EMK/
CWH/25

Marathopoli
s

MRSU0248689 20 31/08/202
5

257608144 Reems
Enterprise
Limited

Stc 540 Pkgs of Brazilian
Brown Sugar

Autoport South
Sudan

10. 8512/EMK/
CWH/25

Marathopoli
s

MRSU0177137 20 31/08/202
5

257608144 Reems
Enterprise
Limited

Stc 540 Pkgs of Brazilian
Brown Sugar

Autoport South
Sudan
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11. 8607/EMK/
CWH/25

Marathopoli
s

FTAU2088515 20 31/08/202
5

257608144 Reems
Enterprise

Limited

Stc 540 Pkgs of Brazilian
Brown Sugar

Autoport South
Sudan

12. 8513/EMK/
CWH/25

Marathopoli
s

MRKU7604161 20 31/08/202
5

257608144 Reems
Enterprise

Limited

Stc 540 Pkgs of Brazilian
Brown Sugar

Autoport South
Sudan

13. 8608/EMK/
CWH/25

Marathopoli
s

SEKU1518370 20 31/08/202
5

257608144 Reems
Enterprise

Limited

Stc 540 Pkgs of Brazilian
Brown Sugar

Autoport South
Sudan

14. 8609/EMK/

CWH/25

Marathopoli

s

MRKU8870314 20 31/08/202

5

257608144 Reems

Enterprise
Limited

Stc 540 Pkgs of Brazilian

Brown Sugar

Autoport South

Sudan

15. 8610/EMK/

CWH/25

Marathopoli

s

MRKU8069727 20 31/08/202

5

257608144 Reems

Enterprise
Limited

Stc 540 Pkgs of Brazilian

Brown Sugar

Autoport South

Sudan

16. 8611/EMK/

CWH/25

Marathopoli

s

MRSU0164058 20 31/08/202

5

257608144 Reems

Enterprise
Limited

Stc 540 Pkgs of Brazilian

Brown Sugar

Autoport South

Sudan

17. 8129/EMK/

CWH/25

Msc

Alabama Iii

MSBU1808228 20 04/08/202

5

MEDUKK016

526

Trust Planet

Investment
Co Ltd

Stc 80 Pkgs of Tomato

Paste

Autoport South

Sudan

18. 8030/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota Singa PCIU1742663 20 09/08/202
5

HUA5026193
00

Superbikes
Parts
Wholesalers

Limited

Stc 1096 Pkgs of
Motorcycle Spare Parts

Compact Kenya

19. 8612/EMK/
CWH/25

Maersk
Cape Town

MRKU2042523 40 12/08/202
5

254538024 Bakoor
General

Trading
Investment
Co Ltd

Stc 550 Pkgs of Used
Clothing Sorted

Compact South
Sudan

20. 8613/EMK/
CWH/25

Xpress
Antares

BSIU9459913 40 12/08/202
5

TAO25070047
50

Lead Points
Ltd

Stc 10 Pkgs Jaw Crusher Compact South
Sudan

21. 8613/EMK/

CWH/25

Sc Montreux DFSU1030045 20 14/08/202

5

140501482292 Am Trailer

Manufacturer
Kenya Ltd

Stc 16 Pkgs of Trailer

Parts

Compact Kenya

22. 8614/EMK/
CWH/25

Gsl Melina CSNU7779084 40 23/08/202
5

COSU642174
2870

Unifilters
Kenya
Limited

Stc 249 Pkgs of Filter
Paper,

Compact Kenya

23. 8616/EMK/
CWH/25

Msc Odessa
V

TRHU1827414 20 30/08/202
5

MEDUOO884
334

Salam
Trading And
Investment

Ltd

Stc 80 Pkgs of
Polypropylene Ropes
3mmper Bags

Compact South
Sudan

24. 8301/EMK/
CWH/24

Msc Unity
Vi

MSCU5978993 40 28.10.202
4

MEDUFV638
145

Selecta Kenya
Gmbh Co. Kg

Stc 23 Pkgs of Harvesting
Labels, Bag Closing

Treeyx, Tray Labels, Bag
Closing Stickers, Batch
Labels, Sterile Plastic

Cups, Filter Bags, Peters
Professional All Rounder
20-20-20+ Te Fertilizer;

Chai
Logistics

Center

Kenya

25. 9003/EMK/
CWH/25

Ever Vow OOCU7866277 40 10.09.202
5

OOLU231027
2190

Tinglinks
Enterprises
Limited

Stc 543 Pkgs of
Antistatic Ergonomic
Polyurethane Round Lab

Stools & Lab Chairs

Chai
Logistics
Center

Kenya

26. 9103/EMK/

CWH/25

Ever Vow TRHU4997100 40 09.09.202

5

OOLU231027

2190

Tinglinks

Enterprises
Limited

Stc 225 Pkgs of Antistatic

Ergonomic Polyurethane
Round Lab Stool& Lab
Chair

Chai

Logistics
Center

Kenya

27. 9201/EMK/
CWH/25

Maersk
Cape Town

TTNU4946313 40 12/08/202
5

254294664 Jupiters
Sprouts
Limited,

Stc 1 Pkg of Pasta Di
Rizzi 400 Gr Spaghetii
8280 Boxes 69 Wrapped

Pallets

Inland
Container
Depot

Nairobi

Kenya

28. 9301/EMK/
CWH/25

Maersk
Cape Town

TDTU6713712 40 12/08/202
5

254294664 Jupiters
Sprouts

Limited

Stc 1 Pkg of Pasta Di
Rizzi 400 Gr Spaghetii

8280 Boxes

Inland
Container

Depot
Nairobi

Kenya

29. 9302/EMK/

CWH/25

Maersk

Cape Town

TRLU9440878 40 14/08/202

5

254294664 Jupiters

Sprouts
Limited,

Stc 1 Pkg of Pasta Di

Rizzi 400 Gr Spaghetii
8280 Boxes

Inland

Container
Depot
Nairobi

Kenya

30. 9303/EMK/
CWH/25

Ever Vow OOCU8489012 40 07/09/202
5

OOLU231069
8010

Soft Touch
Yard Ltd

Stc 573 Pkgs of
Upholstery Fabric

Inland
Container

Depot
Nairobi

Kenya

31. 9203/EMK/ Msc Jeanne MSDU8043550 40 17/09/202 MEDUJZ1195 East African Stc 24 Pkgs of Waste Inland Kenya
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CWH/25 Iv 5 64 Paper Mills
Limited

Paper - Dlk Container
Depot
Nairobi

32. 9304/EMK/
CWH/25

Msc Jeanne
Iv

MEDU4271169 40 18/09/202
5

MEDUJZ1195
64

East African
Paper Mills
Limited

Stc 24 Pkgs of Waste
Paper - Dlk

Inland
Container
Depot
Nairobi

Kenya

33. 9204/EMK/
CWH/25

Msc Jeanne
Iv

MSMU7591494 40 20/09/202
5

MEDUJZ1195
64

East African
Paper Mills
Limited

Stc 24 Pkgs of Waste
Paper - Dlk

Inland
Container
Depot
Nairobi

Kenya

34. 9305/EMK/
CWH/25

Msc Jeanne
Iv

MSNU7460055 40 20/09/202
5

MEDUJZ1195
64

East African
Paper Mills
Limited

Stc 24 Pkgs of Waste
Paper - Dlk

Inland
Container
Depot
Nairobi

Kenya

35. 9205/EMK/
CWH/25

Msc Jeanne
Iv

MSDU6032073 40 21/09/202
5

MEDUJZ1195
64

East African
Paper Mills
Limited

Stc 24 Pkgs of Waste
Paper - Dlk

Inland
Container
Depot
Nairobi

Kenya

36. 9306/EMK/
CWH/25

Xin Yang
Shan

RFCU4089521 40 27/09/202
5

COSU642743
6700

Chloride
Exide Kenya
Ltd

Stc 22 Pkgs of Solar
Mounting Bracket, Solar
Inverter

Inland
Container
Depot
Nairobi

Kenya

37. 9307/EMK/
CWH/25

Xin Yang
Shan

MRKU9523602 20 29/09/202
5

258332640 T.A.F.
Company Ltd
Juba Ss

Stc 12 Pkgs of Car
Batteries

Compact South
Sudan

38. 9206/EMK/
CWH/25

Marathopoli
s

TCKU7212189 40 01/09/202
5

257553074 Najax General
Trading Co
Ltd

Stc 2350 Pkgs of Biscuits Compact South
Sudan

39. 9308/EMK/
CWH/25

One Atlas TEMU7518656 40 02/09/202
5

HLCUNK225
0501796

Googa
Electronics
Limited

Stc 175 Pkgs of
Refrigerators And 3
Cartons of Spare Parts

Compact Kenya

40. 9309/EMK/
CWH/25

One Atlas TRHU7665943 40 02/09/202
5

ZHOF2634640
0

Googa
Electronics
Limited

Stc 184 Pkgs of
Refrigerators And 51
Cartons of Spare Parts

Compact Kenya

41. 9310/EMK/
CWH/25

One Atlas FANU3763110 40 04/09/202
5

HLCUNK225
0501796

Googa
Electronics
Limited

Stc 76 Pkgs of
Refrigerators And 3
Cartons of Spare Parts

Compact Kenya

42. 9311/EMK/
CWH/25

One Atlas DRYU6012275 40 04/09/202
5

ZHOF2634640
0

Googa
Electronics
Limited

Stc 284 Pkgs of
Refrigerators And 51
Cartons of Spare Parts

Compact Kenya

43. 9207/EMK/
CWH/25

Cosco Sao
Paulo

MRKU4988926 40 09/09/202
5

258049018 All Things
Aluminium
And
Glass,Limited

Stc 670 Pkgs of Building
Structures

Compact Kenya

44. 9208/EMK/
CWH/25

Cosco Sao
Paulo

CSLU6179215 40 10/09/202
5

COSU642644
0140

Malit General
Trading
Co.,Ltd

Stc 1078 Pkgs of
Inverter, Solar Panel,
Wire ,Teatable

Compact South
Sudan

45. 9312/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

HAMU5124164 40 16/09/202
5

HLCUTA1250
7ECJR1

Googa
Electronics
Limited

Stc 133 Pkgs of
Refrigerators

Compact Kenya

46. 9209/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

HAMU5126090 40 16/09/202
5

HLCUTA1250
8DCGV1

Googa
Electronics
Limited

Stc 1644 Pkgs of Hisense
Tvs And Are Parts

Compact Kenya

47. 9210/EMK/
CWH/25

Cma Cgm
Debussy

SEKU4518579 40 16/09/202
5

PRG0182533 Ahmed
Business
Machines Ltd

Stc 337 Pkgs of Used
Photocopiers And Used
Printers

Compact Kenya

48. 9313/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

HAMU5125582 40 16/09/202
5

HLCUTA1250
7ECJR1

Googa
Electronics
Limited

Stc 86 Pkgs of
Refrigerators

Compact Kenya

49. 9211/EMK/
CWH/25

Wiking MRKU8008803 20 22/09/202
5

258450072 Ealdana
General
Trading

Stc 1250 Pkgs of Red
Lentils, Oil Polished
Packed In 20 Kg Bags

Compact South
Sudan

50. 9212/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sempena

CRSU9354378 40 23/09/202
5

HLCUTA1250
7ECKU0

Googa
Electronics
Limited

Stc 1470 Pkgs of
Microwave Oven

Compact Kenya

51. 9314/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sempena

HAMU5118243 40 23/09/202
5

HLCUTA1250
7EDQI9

Googa
Electronics
Limited

Stc 558 Pkgs of Air
Conditioners And Spare
Parts

Compact Kenya

52. 9315/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sempena

FANU3565711 40 25/09/202
5

HLCUTA1250
7ECKU0

Googa
Electronics
Limited

Stc 1470 Pkgs of
Microwave Oven

Compact Kenya

53. 9213/EMK/
CWH/25

Marathopoli
s

FFAU4798210 40 25/09/202
5

258250452 Brish For
General
Construction
& Trading
Co.

Stc 1050 Pkgs of
Cigarettes,Millionaire
Special 20s Cigarettes (84
Mm Hlp K/S.Ft

Compact South
Sudan

54. 9214/EMK/ Kota CAIU8639520 40 14/09/202 SHPL5033450 Anirita Stc 1 Pkg of Art - Syokima Kenya
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CWH/25 Sahabat 5 0 Poultry Farm
Plc

Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

u Inland
Container
Depot

55. 9215/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

PPHU7095062 40 14/09/202
5

SHPL5033450
0

Anirita
Poultry Farm
Plc

Stc 10 Pkgs of Art-
Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

Syokima
u Inland
Container
Depot

Kenya

56. 9316/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

BMOU4855829 40 14/09/202
5

SHPL5033450
0

Anirita
Poultry Farm
Plc

Stc 7 Pkgs of Art-
Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

Syokima
u Inland
Container
Depot

Kenya

57. 9216/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

CAXU9118805 40 14/09/202
5

SHPL5033450
0

Anirita
Poultry Farm
Plc

Stc 20 Pkgs of Art-
Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

Syokima
u Inland
Container
Depot

Kenya

58. 9317/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

GLDU7697710 40 14/09/202
5

SHPL5033450
0

Anirita
Poultry Farm
Plc

Stc 4 Pkgs of Art-
Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

Syokima
u Inland
Container
Depot

Kenya

59. 9217/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

GLDU7559877 40 14/09/202
5

SHPL5033450
0

Anirita
Poultry Farm
Plc

Stc 1 Pkg of Art-
Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

Syokima
u Inland
Container
Depot

Kenya

60. 9318/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

TGHU6798195 40 14/09/202
5

SHPL5033450
0

Anirita
Poultry Farm
Plc

Stc 1 Pkg of Art-
Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

Syokima
u Inland
Container
Depot

Kenya

61. 9319/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

CAXU9299766 40 14/09/202
5

SHPL5033450
0

Anirita
Poultry Farm
Plc

Stc 7 Pkg of Art-
Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

Syokima
u Inland
Container
Depot

Kenya

62. 9218/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

TGHU6047830 40 15/09/202
5

SHPL5033450
0

Anirita
Poultry Farm
Plc

Stc 4 Pkgs of Art-
Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

Syokima
u Inland
Container
Depot

Kenya

63. 9320/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

BMOU4267358 40 15/09/202
5

SHPL5033450
0

Anirita
Poultry Farm
Plc

Stc 4 Pkgs of Art-
Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

Syokima
u Inland
Container
Depot

Kenya

64. 9219/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

AMFU8930516 40 15/09/202
5

SHPL5033450
0

Anirita
Poultry Farm
Plc

Stc 10 Pkgs of Art-
Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

Syokima
u Inland
Container
Depot

Kenya

65. 9220/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

CLHU9078700 40 16/09/202
5

SHPL5033450
0

Anirita
Poultry Farm
Plc

Stc 1 Pkg of Art-
Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

Syokima
u Inland
Container
Depot

Kenya

66. 9221/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

BMOU4963870 40 16/09/202
5

SHPL5033450
0

Anirita
Poultry Farm
Plc

Stc 1 Pkg of Art-
Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

Syokima
u Inland
Container
Depot

Kenya

67. 9222/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

BMOU5006385 40 16/09/202
5

SHPL5033450
0

Anirita
Poultry Farm
Plc

Stc 4 Pkg of Art-
Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

Syokima
u Inland
Container
Depot

Kenya

68. 9223/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

YMLU8477230 40 16/09/202
5

SHPL5033450
0

Anirita
Poultry Farm
Plc

Stc 1 Pkg of Art-
Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

Syokima
u Inland
Container
Depot

Kenya

69. 9321/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

BMOU5447349 40 16/09/202
5

SHPL5033450
0

Anirita
Poultry Farm
Plc

Stc 1 Pkg of Art-
Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

Syokima
u Inland
Container
Depot

Kenya

70. 9322/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

MEDU3634568 20 17/09/202
5

SHPL5033450
0

Anirita
Poultry Farm
Plc

Stc 1 Pkg of Art-
Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

Syokima
u Inland
Container
Depot

Kenya

71. 9323/EMK/
CWH/25

Kota
Sahabat

GLDU7331064 40 17/09/202
5

SHPL5033450
0

Anirita
Poultry Farm
Plc

Stc 14 Pkgs of Art-
Complete Animal Feed
Milling Plant In Ckd

Syokima
u Inland
Container
Depot

Kenya

72. 9501/EMK/
CWH/25

Ital Libera CSNU7628344 20 11/11/202
1

OOLU267791
1232

Boniface
Ngure
Ndung’u

45 Pkgs of Passenger
Elevator Machine Room

Inland
Container
Depot
Nairobi

Kenya

GEORGE ADUWI,
Chief Manager – Inland Container Depot Nairobi

SO/6003 Commissioner of Customs and Border Control.


